RNS Number : 4696C URA Holdings PLC 13 June 2023

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO OR FROM THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN, THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS UNLAWFUL TO DISTRIBUTE THIS ANNOUNCEMENT.

URA Holdings plc

Investor Presentation via Investor Meet Company

URA Holdings Plc ('URA') is pleased to announce that Bernard Olivier, Chief Executive Officer of URA will provide a live presentation relating to the Post-AGM Presentation via Investor Meet Company on 30th Jun 2023 at 2:00pm BST.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9am the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet URA via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/ura-holdings-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow URA on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

<u>URA Holdings plc</u> +44 (0)746 368 6497

CEO

Bernard Olivier

COO
Jeremy Sturgess-Smith

info@uraholdingsplc.co.uk

Peterhouse Capital Limited

+44 (0)20 7469 0930

Corporate Broker Lucy Williams

Duncan Vasey

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our PrivacyPolicy.